Broyles, Randi

From: Blankenship, Johni

Sent: Monday, August 16, 2021 9:19 AM

To: Broyles, Randi

Subject: FW: <EXTERNAL-SENDER>Resolution 2021-063

----Original Message----

From: Ken Landfield <keng2013@gmail.com> Sent: Sunday, August 15, 2021 11:43 PM

To: G Notify AssemblyClerk < G_Notify_AssemblyClerk@kpb.us>

Subject: <EXTERNAL-SENDER>Resolution 2021-063

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the KPB system. Please use caution when responding or providing information. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender, know the content is safe and were expecting the communication.

I am fully and completely in support of this resolution promoting voting in the upcoming election. Thank you.

Ken Landfield Homer

Sent from my iPad

Broyles, Randi

From: Blankenship, Johni

Sent: Monday, August 16, 2021 10:42 AM

To: Broyles, Randi

Subject: FW: <EXTERNAL-SENDER>KPB Voting Resolution 2021-063

From: Therese Lewandowski <thereselew@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, August 16, 2021 10:24 AM

To: G_Notify_AssemblyClerk <G_Notify_AssemblyClerk@kpb.us> **Subject:** <EXTERNAL-SENDER>KPB Voting Resolution 2021-063

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the KPB system. Please use caution when responding or providing information. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender, know the content is safe and were expecting the communication.

Hello,

I am in favor of the resolution put forward by members Dunne and Bjorkman encouraging voter turnout. The resolution also lists ways people can vote and the timelines. I hope this resolution will be approved by all assembly members and it will be put out to the public in a glossy flyer! Everyone in this borough needs to be made aware that we should all be voting and most especially, we should not be afraid to vote. It is our duty, it is our right.

Thank you, Therese Lewandowski Homer

Broyles, Randi

From: Blankenship, Johni

Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2021 8:51 AM

To: Broyles, Randi

Subject: FW: <EXTERNAL-SENDER>Resolution 2021-063

From: Lani Raymond From: Lani Raymond Raymond <a href="mailto:Ra

To: G_Notify_AssemblyClerk < G_Notify_AssemblyClerk@kpb.us>

Subject: <EXTERNAL-SENDER>Resolution 2021-063

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the KPB system. Please use caution when responding or providing information. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender, know the content is safe and were expecting the communication.

Borough Assembly,

I wish to voice my support for Resolution 2021-063, sponsored by Dunne and Bjorkman, which encourages all of us registered voters to get out and vote on October 5th, the next Municipal Election on the Kenai Peninsula.

Thank you for all the work you do and time you put in working for our Borough.

Lynda (Lani) Raymond